News Release



Bluesky Digital Assets Corp., Common Shares will commence trading on the OTCQB in the United States

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Toronto, Ontario, April 13, 2021 – Bluesky Digital Assets Corp., (CSE: BTC.), (CSE: BTC.PR.A), (OTCQB: BTCWF), ("Bluesky" or the "Corporation") is very pleased to announce that OTC Markets Group Inc., ("OTC") has approved for the Corporation's Common Shares to be listed onto the OTCQB Marketplace, and that effective at market open today, the Corporation's Common Shares will cease trading on the OTC Pink Market and will commence trading on the OTCQB under its current OTC Markets trading symbol "BTCWF". The Corporation is reminding its shareholders in the United States that the Corporation's Common Shares have been eligible for electronic clearing and settlement through the Depository Trust Company ("DTC") in the United States since 2017, and therefore the Corporation's Common Shares are already DTC eligible.

The OTCQB Venture Market is for early-stage and developing U.S. and international companies and offers transparent and efficient trading of established, investor-focused U.S. and global companies. The OTC operates the OTCQX Best Market, the OTCQB Venture Market, and the Pink Open Market for 11,000 U.S. and global securities.

Mr. Frank Kordy Secretary & Director stated: "Having the Corporation's Common Shares listed onto the OTCQB greatly increases the Corporation's potential audience of investors internationally. Management strongly believes that having the Corporation's Common Shares listed on the OTCQB will enable Bluesky's story to reach a much larger institutional and private investor audience both in the USA and internationally. Management also strongly believes that the OTCQB listing will provide prospective American based investors increased transparency, while providing our existing American based investors increased liquidity. Furthermore, at this current point in time, there are very few digital assets mining companies that are listed in the USA, and therefore, obtaining the QB listing potentially opens the door for USA based investors who would like to invest in this space. We are extremely pleased to have obtained the OTCQB listing."

About Bluesky Digital Assets Corp.

Bluesky Digital Assets Corp, is building a high value digital currency enterprise. Bluesky mines digital currencies, such as Bitcoin and Ether, and is developing value-added technology services for the digital currency market, such as digital mining proprietary software. Offering a complete ecosystem of value-creation, Bluesky is targeting reinvesting appropriate portions of its digital currency mining profits back into its operations. A percentage of the profit will be invested in the development of a proprietary Artificial Intelligence ("Al") based technology. Overall, Bluesky takes an approach that enables the Corporation to scale, and respond to changing conditions, within the still-emerging digital currency industry. The Corporation is poised to capture value in successive phases as this industry continues to scale.

For more information please visit Bluesky at: https://www.blueskydigitalassets.com

For further information please contact:

Mr. Ben Gelfand Mr. Frank Kordy
CEO & Director Secretary & Director
Bluesky Digital Assets Corp.
T: (416) 363-3833
T: (647) 466-4037

1: (410) 303-3833

Forward-Looking Statements

Information set forth in this news release may involve forward-looking statements under applicable securities laws. The forward-looking statements contained herein are expressly qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements included in this document are made as of the date of this document and the Corporation disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as expressly required by applicable securities legislation. Although management believes that the expectations represented in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities described herein and accordingly undue reliance should not be put on such. Neither CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. We seek safe harbor.